
Description of Issue Program/Event Date(s) Time(s) Length Type and Description of Program / Segment

Segments featuring Home 

Economist Sarah Roe 

informing the public about 

physical & mental health 

issues and tips for living a 

better life.

KGEB America Living Well 

segments

01/01/24 - 03/31/24 Aproximately 15 spots 

per week at various 

times every day.

:30 seconds 

per segment

Segments featuring ORU Staff and Faculty informing the public about physical & mental health issues 

and tips for living a better life.  See placement list in Additional Documents.

Flu, Measles and COVID 

Awareness and Prevention

Vaccination Public Service 

Announcements

01/01/24 - 03/31/24 Saturday's 7:00 AM - 

10:00 AM

:30 Seconds Information for the public about prevention of the Flu and the Measles.  See placement list in Additional 

Documents.

Public Service 

Annouoncements

Public Service 

Annouoncements

01/01/24 - 03/31/24 Saturday's 7:00 AM - 

10:00 AM

:30 Seconds Public Service information for children up to age 16.  See placement list in Additional Documents.

You Only Need One Kidney: 

Organ Donors

Lifestyle:                                           

Journey to Recovery with 

Tarzana Treatment Center

01/18/24                                       

01/19/24                                

01/22/24                                 

03/21/24                             

03/22/224

12:30am                                   

12:00pm                                      

3:30pm                                

12:30am                                   

12:00pm                    

30 minutes Journey to Recovery with Tarzana Treatment Center

How many of you have ever felt like you've lost control over your lives? Did you have help or were you 

on your own? Well, today's guests play integral roles with the Tarzana Treatment Centers treating 

substance use disorders, addictive disorders, treat mental health, and provide medical services. Joining 

us today are Program Counselors, Kris Lee, and Ceasar Corona, and Clinical Director Dr. Ken Bachrach 

to help you change your life if you’re struggling with addictions or mental illness, and have a life again.

Voice for the Voiceless with 

Kate Linder and Susan 

Olsen

Lifestyle:                               

Narcissistic Abuse 

Recovery with Cynthia 

Eddings 

02/01/24                                   

02/02/24

12:30am                                 

12:00pm

30 minutes Narcissistic Abuse Recovery with Cynthia Eddings

Do you have a friend, family member, or significant other who never takes accountability for their 

actions? Do they go so far as to blame you for their own bad behavior? Well, you may be dealing with a 

narcissist. We throw the term around casually, but narcissism is a very real condition that can lead to 

serious abuse. Joining us today is licensed marriage and family therapist, Cynthia Eddings, as we shed 

light on the epidemic that is narcissistic abuse and the trauma it inflicts.

Beyond Suffering with Joni 

Eareckson Tada and Ken 

Tada

Lifestyle:                                        

Conflict Resolution with 

Nolan Higdon and Mickey 

Huff

2/29/2024                                           

03/01/24

12:30am                                

12:00pm

30 minutes Conflict Resolution with Nolan Higdon and Mickey Huff

In today's increasingly polarized world any disagreement can so easily be interpreted as a personal 

attack and our ability to communicate has all but vanished. Today's guests, Nolan Higdon and Mickey 

Huff are going to help us find ways to bring some peace to these negative personal encounters with 

their book, Let's Agree to Disagree.
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