## Issues - Significant Treatment

KGEB-TV 53 4Q 2023: January 1 - March 31, 2024

Description of Issue	Program/Event	Date(s)	Time(s)	Length	Type and Description of Program / Segment
Segments featuring Home Economist Sarah Roe informing the public about physical & mental health issues and tips for living a better life.	KGEB America Living Well segments	01/01/24 - 03/31/24	Aproximately 15 spots per week at various times every day.	:30 seconds per segment	Segments featuring ORU Staff and Faculty informing the public about physical & mental health issues and tips for living a better life. See placement list in Additional Documents.
Flu, Measles and COVID Awareness and Prevention	Vaccination Public Service Announcements	01/01/24 - 03/31/24	Saturday's 7:00 AM - 10:00 AM	:30 Seconds	Information for the public about prevention of the Flu and the Measles. See placement list in Additional Documents.
Public Service Annouoncements	Public Service Annouoncements	01/01/24 - 03/31/24	Saturday's 7:00 AM - 10:00 AM	:30 Seconds	Public Service information for children up to age 16. See placement list in Additional Documents.
You Only Need One Kidney: Organ Donors	Lifestyle: Journey to Recovery with Tarzana Treatment Center	01/18/24 01/19/24 01/22/24 03/21/24 03/22/224	12:30am 12:00pm 3:30pm 12:30am 12:00pm	30 minutes	Journey to Recovery with Tarzana Treatment Center How many of you have ever felt like you've lost control over your lives? Did you have help or were you on your own? Well, today's guests play integral roles with the Tarzana Treatment Centers treating substance use disorders, addictive disorders, treat mental health, and provide medical services. Joining us today are Program Counselors, Kris Lee, and Ceasar Corona, and Clinical Director Dr. Ken Bachrac to help you change your life if you're struggling with addictions or mental illness, and have a life again.
Voice for the Voiceless with Kate Linder and Susan Olsen	Lifestyle: Narcissistic Abuse Recovery with Cynthia Eddings	02/01/24 02/02/24	12:30am 12:00pm	30 minutes	Narcissistic Abuse Recovery with Cynthia Eddings Do you have a friend, family member, or significant other who never takes accountability for their actions? Do they go so far as to blame you for their own bad behavior? Well, you may be dealing with a narcissist. We throw the term around casually, but narcissism is a very real condition that can lead to serious abuse. Joining us today is licensed marriage and family therapist, Cynthia Eddings, as we shed light on the epidemic that is narcissistic abuse and the trauma it inflicts.
Beyond Suffering with Joni Eareckson Tada and Ken Tada	Lifestyle: Conflict Resolution with Nolan Higdon and Mickey Huff	2/29/2024 03/01/24	12:30am 12:00pm	30 minutes	Conflict Resolution with Nolan Higdon and Mickey Huff In today's increasingly polarized world any disagreement can so easily be interpreted as a personal attack and our ability to communicate has all but vanished. Today's guests, Nolan Higdon and Mickey Huff are going to help us find ways to bring some peace to these negative personal encounters with their book, Let's Agree to Disagree.